




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
            I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 15th day of March, 2010, a true and correct copy of the 

within and foregoing SIGNATORY PAGE OF SEMPRA ENERGY SOLUTIONS,  
LLC was served as follows: 

  
G. Catriona McCracken 
CITIZEN’S UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
catriona@oregoncub.org 
(waived paper service) 

      Hand Delivery 
  __
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Gordon Feighner 
Robert Jenks 
CITIZEN’S UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
Gordon@oregoncub.org 
bob@oregoncub.org  
(waived paper service) 
 

      Hand Delivery 
  __
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Raymond Myers 
Kevin Elliott Parks 
CITIZEN’S UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
ray@oregoncub.org 
Kevin@oregoncub.org 
(waived paper service) 
 

      Hand Delivery 
  __
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Amie Jamieson 
McDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON, P.C. 
520 SW Sixth Ave Ste 830 
Portland OR 97204 
amy@mcd-law.com 
 

      Hand Delivery 
 X_
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Katherine A. McDowell 
McDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON, P.C. 
520 SW Sixth Ave Ste 830 
Portland OR 97204 
katherine@mcd-law.com 
 

      Hand Delivery 
X _
___Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Jason W. Jones, Assistant AG 
Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street, NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
Jason.W.Jones@state.or.us 
 

     Hand Delivery 
  X
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Kelcey Brown 
OREGON PUBLIC UTILITIES COMM. 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
kelcey.brown@state.or.us 

    Hand Delivery 
 X 
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 
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Irion A. Sanger 
Davison Van Cleve 
333 SW Taylor Ste 400 
Portland OR 97204 
ias@dvclaw.com 
 

 
    Hand Delivery 
 X
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

 
Joelle Steward 
Pacific Power & Light 
joelle.steward@pacificorp.com 
(waived paper service) 
 

     Hand Delivery 
     U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 
__  Facsimile 
 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Jordan A White 
Pacific Power & Light 
jordan.white@pacificorp.com 
(waived paper service) 
 

     Hand Delivery 
     U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 
__  Facsimile 
 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power 
Oregon Dockets 
oregondockets@pacificorp.co 
(waived paper service) 

     Hand Delivery 
     U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 
__  Facsimile 
 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Randall J Falkenberg 
RFI Consulting Inc 
PMB 362 
8343 Roswell Rd 
Sandy Springs GA 30350 
consultrfi@aol.com  

     Hand Delivery 
 X 
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

 
       
 
 
 
      Signed___________________ 
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